MIC39150/39151
1.5A Low-Voltage Low-Dropout
Regulator
Super ßeta PNP is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
StrongARM is a trademark of Advanced RSIC Machines, Ltd.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
May 2006
M9999-053106

SHUTDOWN
100k
tantalum
MIC39150
MIC39151
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel, Inc. MIC39150/39151
May 2006 2 M9999-053106
(408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard RoHS Compliant*
Voltage Junction
Temp. Range Package
MIC39150-1.65BT MIC39150-1.65WT 1.65V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220
MIC39150-1.65BU MIC39150-1.65WU 1.65V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263
MIC39150-1.8BT MIC39150-1.8WT 1.8V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220
MIC39150-1.8BU MIC39150-1.8WU 1.8V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263
MIC39150-2.5BT MIC39150-2.5WT 2.5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220
MIC39150-2.5BU MIC39150-2.5WU 2.5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263
MIC39151-1.65BT MIC39151-1.65WT 1.65V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220
MIC39151-1.65BU MIC39151-1.65WU 1.65V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263
MIC39151-1.8BT MIC39151-1.8WT 1.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220
MIC39151-1.8BU MIC39151-1.8WU 1.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263
MIC39151-2.5BT MIC39151-2.5WT 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220
MIC39151-2.5BU MIC39151-2.5WU 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263
 Note:
 * RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Micrel, Inc. MIC39150/39151
May 2006 3 M9999-053106
(408) 955-1690
Pin Configuration
3 OUT
2 GND
1 IN
3 OUT
2 GND
1 IN
MIC39150-x.xBT/WT
TO-220-3 (T)
MIC39150-x.xBU/WU
TO-263-3 (U)
5 FLG
4 OUT
3 GND
2 IN
1 EN
5 FLG
4 OUT
3 GND
2 IN
1 EN
MIC39151-x.xBT/WT
TO-220-5 (T)
MIC39151-x.xBU/WU
TO-263-5 (U)
Pin Description